In preparing the financial statements, the directors have determined that there are no subsequent events that
require adjustment or disclosure in the financial statements.

38 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

Cross shareholding between the Company and its associate, Les Moulins de la Concorde Ltée  (‘’LMLC’’)

In preparing the financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2023, the Group identified prior year
restatements and made necessary corrections in respect of cross shareholding between the Company and its
associate, Les Moulins de la Concorde Ltée  (‘’LMLC’’). Since acquisition of LMLC by the Company, the effect
of cross shareholding has not been eliminated in line with IAS 28 Accounting for Investments in Associate
which led to double counting and as such the Group’s performance and position being overstated.

Restatements were made to the financial statements presentation and disclosures of certain transactions
and balances, in accordance with International Accounting Standard, IAS 8 – Accounting Policies, Changes
in Accounting Estimates and Errors.

Impact on financial statements

THE GROUP

(i) Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

June 30, 2022

Previously stated
Rs000

Adjustments
Rs000

Restated
Rs000

Share of other comprehensive income of associate 52,981 (7,709) 45,272

(ii) Statement of financial position

June 30, 2022

Previously stated
Rs000

Adjustments
Rs000

Restated
Rs000

Investment in associate 616,626 (37,535) 579,091
Revaluation and other reserves 562,497 (37,535) 524,962

June 30, 2021

Previously stated
Rs000

Adjustments
Rs000

Restated
Rs000

Investment in associate 554,884 (29,826) 525,058
Revaluation and other reserves 409,374 (29,826) 379,548

165LFL ANNUAL
 REPORT 2023

NOTES

This annual report is printed on paper produced from
 w

ell-m
anaged and sustainable forests.